Region 1 Workforce Development Board Membership List PY 2016

Revised 5.26.16

First Name Last Name Title Business/Organization Phone Email Term Ends
1 Coby Brown Human Resources | Snowshoe Mountain, Inc. 304-572-5475 | cbrown@snowshoemountain.com 6/30/2018
2 Wes Dangerfield Director Summers Co. ARH 304-466-1000 | wdangerfield@yahoo.com 6/30/2018
3 Geoff Heeter Owner Opossum Creek Retreat 304-573-0111 | geoffheeter@gmail.com 6/30/2017
Minimum 4 Tammy Jordan President Fruits of Labor, Inc. 304-438-7425 | fruitsoflaborinc@hotmail.com 6/30/2018
51% 5 Nancy Kissinger Vice-President Chase Bank 304-256-2157 | pancy.kissinger@chase.com 6/30/2017
Business 6 Karen Lobban Owner Lobban Funeral Home 304-445-2700 | karenlobban@hotmail.com 6/30/2018
Representation | 7 Mike Lushbaugh Manager Welch Kentucky Fried Chicken | 304-436-6722 | mlushbaugh@yahool.com 6/30/2019
8 Carson Meade Owner M&W Contractors 304-763-4055 | mwcontractors@frontier.com 6/30/2017
Required 9 Shirley Morris President Kirkwood Winery 304-872-7332 | [saiah@kirkwood-wine.com 6/30/2017
10 | Amy New Office Manager | Stephen P. New Attorney at 304-250-6017 | amynew 2000@yahoo.com 6/30/2019
Law
11 Connie Saunders Owner Saunders Staffing, Inc. 304-325-3369 | saundersem@saundersstaffing.net 6/30/2017
12 | Dean Stone Owner Stonepointe, Inc. 304-228-4990 | landmanone@hotmail.com 6/30/2018
13 | Chris Vaught Owner Vaught Inc. 304.929.6909 | CVaught@vaughtinc.com 6/30/2019
14 | Scott Yates Area Manager Frontier Communications 304.647.6997 | Scott.Yates@FTR.com 6/30/2018
Chair-Karen Lobban
59% Officers thru Vice Chair—Connie Saunders
June 30,2017 2nd Vice Chair-Wes Dangerfield
20% 1 Phil Bostic Labor Rep LIUNA Local #1182 304-536-3922 | Local 1182@yahoo.com 6/30/2019
Representation | 2 Brett Dillon Director UMWA Career Center 304-253-3772 | bmdillon41@hotmail.com 6/30/2018
Workforce 3 Oreatta Hubbard Director CASE (CBO) 304-324-0450 | ohubbard@casewv.org 6/30/2017
Within the 4 Dreama Padgett Chief Executive MountainHeart (CEQ) 304-682-8271 | dpadgett@mountainheartwv.org 6/30/2019
Officer
Local Area 5 Tia Welch Business Charleston Job Corps Center 304-414-6530 | welch.tia@jobcorps.gov 6/30/2019
Community 304-539-8314
Liaison
1 Shawn Cook Coordinator — RESA 1 & 4 Adult Education 304-256-4712 | shcook@®@k12.wv.us 6/30/2019
Adult Education x1117
Required 2 Lisa Lilly Manager Workforce West Virginia 304-256-6792 | Lisa.M.Lilly@wv.gov 6/30/2017
Agency 3 Jeanette Ratcliffe Dist. Manager WV DRS 304-425-1256 | Jeanette.m.ratcliffe@wv.gov 6/30/2019
Representation | 4 L. Marshall Washington President New River CTC 304-929-5472 | Imwashington@newriver.edu 6/30/2017
5 Stephen Christian Director New River Gorge RDA 304-254-8115 | schristian@nrgrda.on 6/30/2018

x 102
304-268-8966
Cell

Executive Committee Members thru 6/30/2017: Karen Lobban, Jack David Woodrum, Connie Saunders, Geoff Heeter, Wes Dangerfield, Stephen Christian, Brett Dillon,

Shawn Cook




